Bulletin 71.7:167D
D
10
32
35
X
01

Bulletin 71.7:167D
7
ordering guide
Type (Select One)
  167D (two-way, aluminum)***
  167DS (two-way, stainless steel)***
  167DA (three-way, aluminum)***
  167DAS (three-way, stainless steel)***
Body Size (Ports A and C) (Select One)
  1/4 NPT
  1/2 NPT
Quantity (Specify)
Spring Case Style (Select One)
  Drilled hole vent (Types 167D and 167DA standard)***
  1/4 NPT vent
     (Types 167DS and 167DAS standard)***
  Single hole panel mount***
Adjusting Screw  (Select One)
  Square head (Types 167D and 167DA standard)***
  Square head with closing cap
     (Types 167DS and 167DAS standard)***
  Handwheel***
Set pressure range (Select One)
Three-Way Switching valve
Port A or C as Inlet
  14 to 20 psig / 0,97 to 1,4 bar***
  16 to 35 psig / 1,1 to 2,4 bar***
  25 to 60 psig / 1,7 to 4,1 bar***
  40 to 125 psig / 2,8 to 8,6 bar***
Port B as Inlet
  7 to 20 psig / 0,48 to 1,4 bar***
  10 to 30 psig / 0,69 to 2,1 bar***
  25 to 50 psig / 1,7 to 3,4 bar***
  40 to 90 psig / 2,8 to 6,2 bar***
regulators Quick order guide
* * *   Readily Available for Shipment
* *   Allow Additional Time for Shipment
*
  Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stocked Parts.
  Consult your local Sales Office for Availability.
  Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component
  with the longest shipping time for the requested construction.
Specification Worksheet
Application (Please designate units):
Specific Use
Line Size
Gas Type and Specific Gravity
Gas Temperature
Does the Application Require Overpressure Protection?
  Yes   No   If yes, which is preferred:
  Relief Valve                 Monitor Regulator
  Shut-off Device
Is overpressure protection equipment selection assistance
desired?
Pressure (Please designate units):
Maximum Inlet Pressure (P1max)
Minimum Inlet Pressure (P1min)
Downstream Pressure Setting(s) (P2)
Maximum Flow (Qmax)
Performance Required:
Accuracy Requirements?
Need for Extremely Fast Response?
Other Requirements:
Set pressure range (Select One) (continued)
Two-Way Switching valve
Port A as Inlet
  3 to 15 psig / 0,21 to 1,0 bar (Type 167D only)***
  5 to 20 psig / 0,34 to 1,4 bar***
  5 to 35 psig / 0,34 to 2,4 bar***
  25 to 60 psig / 1,7 to 4,1 bar***
  40 to 125 psig / 2,8 to 8,6 bar***
  50 to 150 psig / 3,4 to 10,3 bar (Type 167DS only)***
Diaphragm, O-Rings, and valve Plug (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
Spring case Vent location (Select One)
  Position 1 - Aligned with inlet (standard)***
  Position 2
  Position 3
  Position 4
NACE MR0175 Construction (Optional)(1)
  Yes (not available with gauge)**
NACE MR0103 Construction (Optional)
  Yes (not available with gauge)**
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)